Account Balancing Assistance (per hour)

ATM Cash Withdrawal at BSB ATM (Non-customer)

ATM Cash Withdrawal at non-BSB ATM
Cashing on US Checks for non-customers
Debit Card Replacement (After 2" card)
Dormant Account Fee

Early Account Closing Fee (6 months)

Excessive withdraw Fee per item (savings after 6 transactions)

Garnishment
Official Check
Overdraft Fee (per item)

Consumer Continuous Overdraft Fee

Common Features/Schedule of Fees
Effective October 1st, 2017
Buckeye State Bank

BUCKEYE
STATE BANK

$10.00
$ 3.00*
$ 1.00
$ 3.00**
$ 5.00
$ 5.00*
$30.00
$ 2.00*
$25.00
$ 6.00
$30.00
$ 3.00

($3.00 per day after 5 consecutive business days of the account being in

an overdraft status and per day thereafter.)

Business Continuous Overdraft Fee

$ 5.00

($5.00 per day after 5 consecutive business days of the account being in

an overdraft status and per day thereafter.)

Night Depository Bags (per bag)
Night Deposit Keys
Non-Sufficient Funds (per item)
Paper Statements

Customer

Business
Pay by Phone (Check, Debit Card, Credit Card)
Research (per hour)
Returned Deposited Item Fee
Savings Protection ($10 increments)
Statement Reprint
Stop Payment
Tax Levy
Wire - Domestic

Outgoing

Incoming
Wire — International

Outgoing

Incoming

$10.00
$ 5.00*
$30.00

$ 4.00
$ 5.00
$ 7.00
$25.00
$ 5.00*
$ 2.00
$ 4.00
$20.00*
$25.00

$25.00*
$10.00**

$40.00**
$15.00**

Notice of change in Fee Schedule, effective October 1 2017. We are making amendments to our Fee

Schedule: increases to fees are indicated with an

and new fees are indicated with “**.”

Member

I ch EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER
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