

Account Balancing Assistance (per hour)	\$10.00
ATM Cash Withdrawal at BSB ATM (Non-customer)	\$ 3.00*
ATM Cash Withdrawal at non-BSB ATM	\$ 1.00
Cashing on US Checks for non-customers	\$ 3.00**
Debit Card Replacement (After 2 nd card)	\$ 5.00
Dormant Account Fee	\$ 5.00*
Early Account Closing Fee (6 months)	\$30.00
Excessive withdraw Fee per item (savings after 6 transactions)	\$ 2.00**
Garnishment	\$25.00
Official Check	\$ 6.00
Overdraft Fee (per item)	\$30.00
Consumer Continuous Overdraft Fee	\$ 3.00
(\$3.00 per day after 5 consecutive business days of the account being in	
an overdraft status and per day thereafter.)	
Business Continuous Overdraft Fee	\$ 5.00
(\$5.00 per day after 5 consecutive business days of the account being in	
an overdraft status and per day thereafter.)	
Night Depository Bags (per bag)	\$10.00
Night Deposit Keys	\$ 5.00**
Non-Sufficient Funds (per item)	\$30.00
Paper Statements	
Customer	\$ 4.00
Business	\$ 5.00
Pay by Phone (Check, Debit Card, Credit Card)	\$ 7.00
Research (per hour)	\$25.00
Returned Deposited Item Fee	\$ 5.00*
Savings Protection (\$10 increments)	\$ 2.00
Statement Reprint	\$ 4.00
Stop Payment	\$20.00*
Tax Levy	\$25.00
Wire - Domestic	
Outgoing	\$25.00*
Incoming	\$10.00**
Wire – International	
Outgoing	\$40.00**
Incoming	\$15.00**

Notice of change in Fee Schedule, effective October 1 2017. We are making amendments to our Fee Schedule: increases to fees are indicated with an "*" and new fees are indicated with "**."

